100748205 **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 100194 MRD 6/12/98 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: 1. A. Name of conveying party: Takamasa KITAMURA TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ B. Execution Date: May 20, 1998 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 20, 1998 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....... \$\_40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 8462 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked on it is true copy of Date: \_\_\_June 12, 1998 Registration No. 27,075 nes A. Öliff Registration No. 38,009

JAO:PTB/ccs



Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) <u>Taka</u>	masa Kita	mura	(5)		
/4 O	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		
(1-0)		(3)			(7)		and
		other go signed, assign,	In consi od and va the unde transfer	deration of luable cons rsigned ac and set ov	of the sum sideration gree(s) ter to	n of one dolla s paid to each o assign, and	r (\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does
(9)	Insert Name	(9) TO	YOTA JIDO	SHA KABUSHI	KI KAISHA		
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee					-ken, 471-8571	Janan
		and inte U.S.C. § including reissues reexaming known as	rest for 100, in the gany and a and a action cer	the United he invention all divis: ll Letters tificates	i States on, and in ions, cont Patent, that may	nee) the entire of America as all applications, sub- extensions, be granted on	defined in 35 ons for patent ostitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) LIN	AR POSIT	ION SENSOR	<del></del>		
		c	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del>-</del>
		(Case No	. 100194		)		
		for which	h the und	ersigned h	as (have)	executed an ar	pplication for
/121	Ingest Date of	_			or Ameri	Ca	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	May 2	0, 1998			
(13)	-3.						
(13)	Idențification	(13) U.S	. applica	tion Seria	l Number		
	applications	filed _	June 1	2, 1998			
inter there going which Conve	1) The undersigned ication and any conto execute separate leem necessary.  2) The undersigner of the undersigner of and to cooperate forward with such any be necessary ention for Protects.  4) The undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee.  5) The undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee.  5) The undersigned that in the undersigner of the undersigner of the undersigner of the entire interest, the entire interest here execute, any agreem of the undersigner of the undersigne	ed agree(s be declare e with the with the interfer ed agree(s y in comm ion of Ind ed agree(s y reissue ed hereby tters Pate tinuing on and here rein assic ments in ed hereby further ic es of the i	) to exected concerned Assignees ence. ) to exected the concerned to perform reexame authorize ents of the reissue by covenand conflict I grant(s) the control of the contr	ute all paying this are in every wate all paperty or orm all affination a ees application to that he hat he hat erewith, the firm of ites Patent	pers neces polication vay possib ers and de or provi- similar firmative grant of a equest(s) tates resums to the en has (they has of they has outliff &   may be neces and Trade	ssary in connect or continuating in obtaining comments and positions of the agreements. The commission of the Commission	ction with any con or division g evidence and erform any act International y be necessary States patent act of Patents as Assignee ight to convey ited, and will ower to insert rable in order or recordation
	In witness where rsigned name(s).						
	May 20, 1998						
	1						
	1						
	1						
	1						
	1						
	1						
	1						(SEAL)
	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit May 20, 1998						
nate	May 20, 1998 May 20,1998	mitness _	Maca	ich.	Tamaka		
vale	,	Archese ~	1 1436	2116	in received the	ATENT -	